Derating Curve
%
 R
at
ed
 P
o
w

  resistor element and brass cap.
C: SnCu
ordering information
±2%, ±5%, ±10%:
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier
±0.5%, ±1%:
3 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier
1/4: 0.25W
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
2: 2W
3: 3W
5: 5W
7: 7W
10: 10W
12: 12W
D: ±100
L: ±200
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
GS 1/2 L
T.C.R.Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Termination
Surface Material
C 106 J
dimensions and construction
Ceramic Core
dD
Resistive
Film
Insulation Coating
Trimming Line
Electrode
Cap
Lead
Wire
L l
L
 GS 1/4 .248±.039
(6.3±1.0)
.091±.020
(2.3±0.5)
.138±.024
(3.5±0.6)
.026
(0.65)
.039
(1.0)
.311±.039
(7.9±1.0)
.374±.039
(9.5±1.0)
.591±.059
(15.0±1.5)
 GS 1/2
 GS 1
 GS 2
Type D d (Nominal)
Dimensions inches (mm)
.945±.059
(24.0±1.5)
 GS 3 2.05±.079
(52.0±2.0)